



Product Code: 14839

## READY-TO-FINISH YEAST RAISED WHOLE GRAIN DONUT RING

Whole grain yeast donut ring made with whole wheat flour  
and enriched wheat flour. Bulk packed.

### SPECIFICATIONS & STORAGE

GTIN:	00049800148390
Kosher Certification:	KOF-K
Kosher Status:	DAIRY
Case Count:	84
Master Pack:	CASE
Net Case Weight:	12.863 LB
Gross Case Weight:	14.491 LB
Case Cube:	1.653
Pallet Pattern:	7 Tl x 7 Hi (49 Cases/Pallet)
Serving Size:	1 DONUT (69 G)
Shelf Life from Manufacture:	270 DAYS
Storage Method:	Keep Frozen
Shelf Life Refrigerated, Prepared:	0 DAYS
Shelf Life Ambient, Prepared:	1 DAY
Shelf Life Refrigerated, Thawed:	N/A
Shelf Life Ambient, Thawed:	N/A
Master Unit Size:	2.45 OZ
Case Dimensions:	19.5 IN L x 12.88 IN W x 11.38 IN H

### PRODUCT INGREDIENTS

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, WATER, WHEY (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DEXTROSE AND/OR SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, CARRAGEENAN.

### ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT MAY CONTAIN EGGS CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

### TIPS & HANDLING

1. Place on lined 4x6 sheet pan. 2. Thaw 60 minutes at room temperature. 3. Heat in 375 F oven for 2-3 minutes 4. Finish: Glaze or granulated sugar immediately, ice or donut sugar when cool. Keep frozen at 0F (-18C) or below.

## Nutrition Facts

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 1 DONUT (69 g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **280**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 16g	<b>20%</b>
Saturated Fat 7g	<b>35%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 310mg	<b>14%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 30g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>9%</b>
Total Sugars 6g	
Includes 5g Added Sugars	<b>11%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 5g	<b>10%</b>
Vitamin D 0.6mcg	<b>4%</b>
Calcium 10mg	<b>2%</b>
Iron 1.5mg	<b>8%</b>
Potassium 110mg	<b>2%</b>
Thiamin	<b>20%</b>
Riboflavin	<b>8%</b>
Niacin	<b>4%</b>
Folate	<b>6%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (dv) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### 100g Nutrition Facts


Calories	<b>397.647</b>
Calories From Fat	<b>194.69</b>
Calories From Saturated Fat	<b>89.021</b>
<b>Protein</b>	<b>7.071 G</b>
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	<b>43.908 G</b>
Sugars	<b>9.315 G</b>
Added Sugars	<b>8.388 G</b>
Sugar Alcohol	<b>0 G</b>
<b>Water</b>	<b>25.569 G</b>
<b>Fat</b>	<b>21.632 G</b>
Saturates	<b>9.891 G</b>
Trans Fat	<b>0.202 G</b>
<b>Cholesterol</b>	<b>0.23 MG</b>
<b>Fiber</b>	<b>3.654 G</b>
<b>Minerals</b>	
Ash	<b>1.82 G</b>
Calcium	<b>21.034 MG</b>
Iron	<b>2.119 MG</b>
Sodium	<b>451.22 MG</b>
Thiamin	<b>0.308 MG</b>
Riboflavin	<b>0.15 MG</b>
Niacin	<b>2.624 MG</b>
Potassium	<b>175.487 MG</b>
Vitamin A	<b>2.64 IU</b>
Vitamin C	<b>0 MG</b>
Vitamin D	<b>0 MCG</b>
Folic Acid	<b>33.567 MCG</b>

CASE GTIN



00049800148390

 <h1>Product Nutrition</h1> <h2>At A Glance</h2>		SBI CODE #
CALORIES		
TOTAL FAT (g)		
% CAL FROM FAT		
SAT FAT (g)		
% CAL FROM SAT FAT		
CHOLESTEROL (mg)		
SODIUM (mg)		
CARBS (g)		
FIBER (g)		
TOTAL SUGARS (g)		
% SUGAR BY WEIGHT		
PROTEIN (g)		
GRAIN EQUIV		
% OF WHOLE GRAIN		
PEANUT / TREE NUT FREE		
KOSHER		
SMART SNACK		

<div></div> <div>Product Nutrition</div> <div>At A Glance</div>																	
SBI CODE #	BUNS & DONUTS-FORTIFIED																
	CALORIES	TOTAL FAT (g)	% CAL FROM FAT	SAT FAT (g)	% CAL FROM SAT FAT	CHOLESTEROL (mg)	SODIUM (mg)	CARBS (g)	FIBER (g)	TOTAL SUGARS (g)	% SUGAR BY WEIGHT	PROTEIN (g)	GRAIN EQUIV	% OF WHOLE GRAIN	PEANUT / TREE NUT FREE	KOSHER	
18300	80-1.9 oz (54g) MVP® Breakfast	150	4.5	27.0%	1.5	9.0%	0	150	24	1	11	20.4%	4	1	54%	✓	K
18350	80-1.9 oz (54g) Whole Grain Super Donut®	150	4.5	27.0%	1.5	9.0%	0	150	24	1	11	20.4%	4	1	54%	✓	K
19000	80-3.0 oz (85g) Whole Grain Super Plus®	250	9	32.4%	3.5	12.6%	0	230	37	2	17	20.0%	6	2	51%	✓	K
26001	80-2.2 oz (62g) Original Super Donut (40 count)	210	10	42.9%	4.0	17.1%	5	250	27	1	13	24.2%	5	1		✓	K
	BUNS & DONUTS-NON FORTIFIED																
6060	80-2.75oz. (78g) Whole Grain GoodyBun®	240	11	41.3%	4.5	16.9%	0	270	34	3	10	12.8%	5	2	56%	✓	K
6070	72-2.9oz (82g) Ultra® Whole Grain Baked Cinnamon Bun	240	7	26.3%	3.0	11.3%	5	280	40	3	16	19.5%	5	2	60%	PF	K
7010	100-1.9oz (54g) Super Stik® Whole Grain Dunkin Stik	170	4.5	23.8%	1.5	7.9%	0	180	29	2	14	25.9%	3	1	51%	✓	K
7012	60-3.2oz (91g) Super Stik® Whole Grain Twin Pack Dunkin Stik	300	10	30.0%	4.0	12.0%	0	360	48	3	23	25.3%	5	2	51%	✓	K
7786	72-3.0oz. (85g)GoodyMan® Mini Choc. Enrobed Whole Grain Donut.6pk	320	16	45.0%	9.0	25.3%	0	310	42	3	19	22.4%	5	2	51%	✓	K
7787	72-3.0oz. (85g) GoodyMan® Mini Powdered Whole Grain Donut. 6pk	270	11	36.7%	4.5	15.0%	0	290	41	2	19	22.4%	4	2	51%	PF	K
15010	99-1.25oz. (35g) GoodyMan® Assorted Cake - Cinnamon (Bulk)	140	9	57.9%	3.5	22.5%	5	170	14	1	6	17.1%	2	1			K
15010	99-1.25oz. (35g) GoodyMan®Assorted Cake - Plain (Bulk)	140	9	57.9%	3.5	22.5%	5	190	13	0	5	14.3%	2	1			K
15010	99-1.25oz. (35g) GoodyMan® Assorted Cake - Powdered (Bulk)	140	9	57.9%	3.5	22.5%	5	170	14	0	6	17.1%	2	1			K
18200	80-1.9 oz (54g) Ultra Power® Cocoa Breakfast	160	7	39.4%	2.5	14.1%	0	130	24	2	11	12.9%	4	1	54%	✓	K
18400	80-2.5 oz (71g) Whole Grain GoodyRing®	220	10	40.9%	4.0	16.4%	0	250	30	2	8	9.4%	4	2	51%	✓	K
19100	80-3.0 oz (85g) Whole Grain GoodyMan® Plus	250	9	32.4%	3.5	12.6%	0	320	40	2	18	21.2%	5	2	51%	✓	K
19200	80-3.0 oz (85g) Whole Grain Ultra Power Cocoa Plus	260	10	34.6%	4.5	15.6%	0	210	37	3	18	21.2%	6	2	51%	✓	K





## Product Nutrition At A Glance

SBI CODE #	PRODUCT	CALORIES	TOTAL FAT (g)	% CAL FROM FAT	SAT FAT (g)	% CAL FROM SAT FAT	CHOLESTEROL (mg)	SODIUM (mg)	CARBS (g)	FIBER (g)	TOTAL SUGARS (g)	% SUGAR BY WEIGHT	PROTEIN (g)	GRAIN EQUIV	% OF WHOLE GRAIN	PEANUT / TREE NUT FREE	KOSHER	SMART SNACK
ULTRA MINI LOAFS & ULTRA MUFFINS																		
7030	120-2.0oz (57g) Whole Grain Ultra® Mini Loaf Super Berry	160	5	28.1%	1.0	5.6%	0	150	28	1	16	28.1%	3	1	51%	✓	K	S
7031	120-2.0oz (57g) Whole Grain Ultra® Mini Loaf Super Orange	160	5	28.1%	1.0	5.6%	0	150	28	1	16	28.1%	3	1	51%	✓	K	S
7055	120-2.0oz (57g) Whole Grain Ultra® Mini Loaf Super Blueberry	160	5	28.1%	1.0	5.6%	0	150	28	1	16	28.1%	3	1	51%	✓	K	S
7056	120-2.0oz (57g) Whole Grain Ultra® Mini Loaf Super Banana	160	4.5	25.3%	1.0	5.6%	0	140	27	1	16	28.1%	3	1	51%	✓	K	S
7057	120-2.0oz (57g) Whole Grain Ultra® Mini Loaf Super Apple	160	5	28.1%	1.0	5.6%	0	140	27	1	16	28.1%	3	1	51%	✓	K	S
7058	120-2.0oz (57g) Whole Grain Ultra® Mini Loaf Chocolate Chip	160	5	28.1%	1.0	5.6%	0	140	27	1	16	28.1%	3	1	51%	✓	K	S
7059	120-2.0oz (57g) Whole Grain Ultra® Mini Loaf Super Lemon	160	5	28.1%	1.0	5.6%	0	150	28	1	16	28.1%	3	1	51%	✓	K	S
9050	72-2.0oz (57g) Whole Grain Ultra® Muffin Blueberry	160	5	28.1%	1.0	5.6%	0	150	27	1	16	28.1%	3	1	51%	✓	K	S
9052	72-2.0oz (57g) Whole Grain Ultra® Muffin Banana	160	4.5	25.3%	1.0	5.6%	0	140	27	1	16	28.1%	3	1	51%	✓	K	S
9053	60-2.4oz (68g) Whole Grain Ultra® Muffin Corn	190	6	28.4%	1.0	4.7%	0	190	32	1	17	25.0%	3	2	51%	✓	K	S
9065	96-2.0 oz (57g) Whole Grain Super Muffin® Banana with cream filling	140	3.5	22.5%	0.5	3.2%	25	160	24	1	11	19.3%	4	1	51%	✓	K	S
9066	96-2.0 oz (57g) Whole Grain Super Muffin® Chocolate with cream filling	130	4	27.7%	1.0	6.9%	20	160	23	2	10	17.5%	4	1	51%	✓	K	S
SUPER SLICE® BREAD SLICES-WHOLE GRAIN																		
6047	70-3.4oz (96g) Super Lemon® RS Whole Grain Bread Slice	230	8	31.3%	1.5	5.9%	0	250	44	2	15	15.6%	5	2	51%	✓	K	
6071	70-3.4oz (96g) Super Banana® Whole Grain Bread Slice	260	8	27.7%	1.5	5.2%	0	240	45	2	24	25.0%	5	2	51%	✓	K	
6072	70-3.4oz (96g) Super Zucchini® Whole Grain Bread Slice	260	8	27.7%	1.5	5.2%	0	240	44	2	23	24.0%	5	2	51%	✓	K	
6073	70-3.4 oz (96g) Super Blueberry® Whole Grain Bread Slice	270	8	26.7%	1.5	5.0%	0	250	45	2	24	25.0%	5	2	51%	✓	K	
6074	70-3.4 oz (96g) Super Cinnamon Burst™ Whole Grain Bread Slice	270	8	26.7%	1.5	5.0%	0	240	46	2	25	26.0%	5	2	51%	✓	K	
6075	70-3.4 oz (96g) Super Pumpkin™ Whole Grain Bread Slice	260	8	27.7%	1.5	5.2%	0	240	44	2	24	25.0%	5	2	51%	✓	K	
6076	70-3.4 oz (96g) Super Cocoa® Whole Grain Bread Slice	250	8	28.8%	1.5	5.4%	0	240	43	3	22	22.9%	5	2	51%	✓	K	
6090	5-14/3.4 oz (96g) Super Banana® Whole Grain Sliced Bread Loaf - Bulk	260	8	27.7%	1.5	5.2%	0	240	45	2	24	25.0%	5	2	51%	✓	K	
6091	5-14/3.4 oz (96g) Super Pumpkin™ Whole Grain Sliced Bread Loaf - Bulk	260	8	27.7%	1.5	5.2%	0	240	44	2	24	25.0%	5	2	51%	✓	K	
6092	5-14/3.4 oz (96g) Super Lemon® RS Whole Grain Sliced Bread Loaf - Bulk	230	8	31.3%	1.5	5.9%	0	250	44	2	15	15.6%	5	2	51%	✓	K	



## Product Nutrition At A Glance

SBI CODE #	CRISPIYS & CUPCAKES & BROWNIE	ULTRA SLIDER, BUNS & PULLMAN LOAF	MISCELLANEOUS
	CALORIES TOTAL FAT (g) % CAL FROM FAT SAT FAT (g) % CAL FROM SAT FAT CHOLESTEROL (mg) SODIUM (mg) CARBS (g) FIBER (g) TOTAL SUGARS (g) % SUGAR BY WEIGHT PROTEIN (g) GRAIN EQUIV % OF WHOLE GRAIN PEANUT / TREE NUT FREE KOSHER SMART SNACK	CALORIES TOTAL FAT (g) % CAL FROM FAT SAT FAT (g) % CAL FROM SAT FAT CHOLESTEROL (mg) SODIUM (mg) CARBS (g) FIBER (g) TOTAL SUGARS (g) % SUGAR BY WEIGHT PROTEIN (g) GRAIN EQUIV % OF WHOLE GRAIN PEANUT / TREE NUT FREE KOSHER SMART SNACK	CALORIES TOTAL FAT (g) % CAL FROM FAT SAT FAT (g) % CAL FROM SAT FAT CHOLESTEROL (mg) SODIUM (mg) CARBS (g) FIBER (g) TOTAL SUGARS (g) % SUGAR BY WEIGHT PROTEIN (g) GRAIN EQUIV % OF WHOLE GRAIN PEANUT / TREE NUT FREE KOSHER SMART SNACK
9080	96 - 1.4 oz (40g) Super Brownie™ Bite	140 5 32.1% 1.0 6.4% 5 100 23 1 14 35.0% 2 1/2 51% ✓ K S	
9430	100-8 oz (23g) Super Crispy® Whole Grain Crispy Square	90 2.5 25.0% 0.5 5.0% 0 20 11 0 8 34.8% 1 1/2 100% ✓ S	
9432	50-1.6 oz (45g) Super Crispy® Whole Grain Crispy Square	180 4.5 22.5% 1.5 7.5% 0 35 21 0 12 26.7% 2 1 100% ✓ S	
9478	72-1.5 oz (43g) Whole Grain Happy Birthday Chocolate Cake/Icing	150 3 18.0% 1.0 6.0% 20 200 26 2 8 18.6% 2 1/2 51% K S	
9479	72-1.5 oz (43g) Whole Grain Happy Birthday Vanilla Cake/Icing	150 2.5 15.0% 0.5 3.0% 20 170 27 1 7 16.3% 2 1/2 51% K S	
9488	72-1.5 oz (43g) Whole Grain Let's Celebrate Chocolate Cake/Icing	150 3 18.0% 1.0 6.0% 20 200 26 2 8 18.6% 2 1/2 51% K S	
9489	72-1.5 oz (43g) Whole Grain Let's Celebrate Vanilla Cake/Icing	150 2.5 15.0% 0.5 3.0% 20 170 27 1 7 16.3% 2 1/2 51% K S	
9499	96 - 1.5 oz (44g) Happy Birthday Cupcake - Vanilla w/ cream filling	100 3 27.0% 0.5 4.5% 15 95 18 1 10 23.3% 2 1/2 51% ✓ K S	
7669	288-1.3oz. (37g) Ultra Whole Grain Ultra® Slider Roll	90 1.5 15.0% 0.0 0.0% 0 140 17 2 1 2.7% 4 1 100% ✓ K S	
7671	128-2.0oz. (57g) Ultra Whole Grain Ultra® Hamburger Bun	140 2 12.9% 0.5 3.2% 0 210 26 4 3 5.3% 6 2 100% ✓ K	
7675	144-2.0 oz (57g) Ultra Whole Grain Ultra® Hot Dog Bun	130 2 13.8% 0.5 3.5% 0 280 26 3 3 5.3% 6 2 100% ✓ K	
7677	8-28.0 (828g) Ultra Whole Grain Ultra® Pullman Loaf	80 1.5 16.9% 0.0 0.0% 0 160 15 2 1 3.2% 4 1 100% ✓ K S	
3381	90-2.3oz (65g) Egg and Cheese Scrambler	160 6 33.8% 2.5 14.1% 40 220 21 2 1 1.5% 6 1.5 55% ✓	
3382	90-2.3oz (65g) Turkey Sausage, Egg, and Cheese Scrambler	160 6 33.8% 2.0 11.3% 40 240 21 2 1 1.5% 6 1.5 55% ✓	
3397	64-4.0 oz (114g) Ultra Dog-Uncured Turkey Frank 1W	270 12 40.0% 3.0 10.0% 60 380 29 3 5 4.4% 12 2 55%	

### NORTH EAST

Mike Luch, michael.luch@superbakery.com, 734-679-7090

### SOUTH CENTRAL

Cathy Earnest, cathy.earnest@superbakery.com, 210-426-5139

### SOUTH EAST

Wanda McDowell, wanda.mcdowell@superbakery.com, 864-316-0559

### WEST

Carlos Gonzales, carlos.gonzales@superbakery.com, 503-899-3679

\*\*\* All Super Bakery Products are Peanut Free

✓ = Produced in a Peanut / Tree Nut Free Facility / PF = Peanut Free not Tree Nut Free facility





Product Code: 08733

## UBR® CINNAMON ULTIMATE BREAKFAST ROUND IW BAKED NUT-FREE 2.2OZ

UBR ultimate breakfast round cinnamon soft round granola  
bar Peanut & Tree Nut Free Symbol Whole Grain Stamp



UPC



049800087330

CASE GTIN



10049800087337

### SPECIFICATIONS & STORAGE

GTIN:	10049800087337
Kosher Certification:	KOF-K
Kosher Status:	DAIRY
Case Count:	126
Master Pack:	CASE
Net Case Weight:	17.325 LB
Gross Case Weight:	18.998 LB
Case Cube:	1.179
Pallet Pattern:	6 Ti x 11 Hi (66 Cases/Pallet)
Serving Size:	1 BREAKFAST ROUND (62 G)
Shelf Life from Manufacture:	365 DAYS
Storage Method:	Keep Frozen
Shelf Life Refrigerated, Prepared:	
Shelf Life Ambient, Prepared:	
Shelf Life Refrigerated, Thawed:	30 DAYS
Shelf Life Ambient, Thawed:	14 DAYS
Master Unit Size:	2.2 OZ
Case Dimensions:	24.25 IN L x 12.0 IN W x 7.0 IN H
Item Dimensions:	4.5 IN L x 4.25 IN W x 0.75 IN H

### PRODUCT INGREDIENTS

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, OATS, SOYBEAN AND PALM OILS, CINNAMON DROPS (SUGAR, PALM OIL, CINNAMON, SKIM MILK, SOY LECITHIN), MOLASSES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: CHICKORY ROOT FIBER, GLYCERIN (VEGETABLE BASED), LEAVENING (BAKING SODA), BROWN SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CINNAMON, EGGS, RAISIN PASTE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, CARRAGEENAN, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, EGG WHITES.

### ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGGS MADE IN A PEANUT & TREE NUT FREE MANUFACTURING FACILITY. CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

### TIPS & HANDLING

KEEP FROZEN 0 F OR BELOW THAW AND SERVE

## Nutrition Facts

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 1 BREAKFAST ROUND  
(62 g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories**

**270**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	<b>11%</b>
Saturated Fat 3g	<b>14%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 180mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 44g	<b>16%</b>
Dietary Fiber 5g	<b>17%</b>
Total Sugars 18g	
Includes 18g Added Sugars	<b>35%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 5g	<b>10%</b>
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 1.6mg	8%
Potassium 160mg	4%
Thiamin	15%
Riboflavin	6%
Folate	0%

\* The % Daily Value (dv) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### 100g Nutrition Facts

Calories	432.441
Calories From Fat	120.778
Calories From Saturated Fat	40.605
<b>Protein</b>	<b>7.759 G</b>
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	<b>70.157 G</b>
Sugars	29.393 G
Added Sugars	28.448 G
Sugar Alcohol	0 G
<b>Water</b>	<b>6.73 G</b>
<b>Fat</b>	<b>13.42 G</b>
Saturates	4.512 G
Trans Fat	0.146 G
<b>Cholesterol</b>	<b>10.002 MG</b>
<b>Fiber</b>	<b>7.662 G</b>
<b>Minerals</b>	
Ash	1.935 G
Calcium	52.178 MG
Iron	2.546 MG
Sodium	292.39 MG
Thiamin	0.286 MG
Riboflavin	0.115 MG
Niacin	1.791 MG
Potassium	252.266 MG
Vitamin A	17.728 IU
Vitamin C	0.052 MG
Vitamin D	0.059 MCG
Folic Acid	0 MCG



## LENDER'S INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED WHITE WHOLE GRAIN BAGELS (SLICED) 2.0OZ. 1/72ct

### Product Details

GTIN: 10076800000752  
MFR Number: 007680000075  
Serving Size: 1  
Serving Per Case: 72  
Storage Temp: FROZEN  
Child Label: false

### Package Details

Gross Weight: 10.5 LB  
Net Weight: 9 LB  
Cube: 1.02 Sq. FT  
Length: 18.75 IN  
Width: 12.75 IN  
Height: 7.375 IN  
Size: Case

### List of Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST. PRESERVATIVES (SORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CALCIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), ENZYME (WHEAT GLUTEN) AND XANTHAN GUM.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 EA

Servings Per Container: 72

Amount per Serving

Calories: 140      Calories from Fat: 10

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat: 1 g      2%

Saturated Fat: 0 g      0%

Trans Fat: 0 g

Cholesterol: 0 mg      0%

Sodium: 180 mg      8%

Total Carbohydrate: 29 g      10%

Dietary Fiber: 4 g      16%

Sugars: 5 g

Protein: 6 g

Vitamin A: 0 %      Vitamin C: 0%

Calcium: 4 %      Iron: 10%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

\* This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly.



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Effective Date:</b> 2016-07-28	<b>Document:</b> 21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b> 10145
<b>Replaces:</b> 2014-11-14	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b> USA
<b>Replaces:</b> 2014-11-14	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b> USA
<b>Replaces:</b> 2016-07-28	Controlled Copy	
<b>Item Name:</b>	NATURALLY AND ARTIFICIALLY FLAVORED CHOCOLATE CHOCOLATE CHIP MUFFIN MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN	
<b>Finished Foods:</b>	NATURALLY AND ARTIFICIALLY FLAVORED CHOCOLATE CHOCOLATE CHIP MUFFIN MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN	
<b>Brand / Customer:</b>	Otis Spunkmeyer	<b>Sub Brand:</b> Delicious Essentials



### Food Item Description

DELICIOUS ESSENTIALS THAW AND SERVE MUFFINS COME IN FOUR POPULAR FLAVORS THAT ARE INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED. AVAILABLE IN A 2OZ AND A 4OZ SIZE, THEY ARE MADE TO MEET STRICT SCHOOL NUTRITIONAL GUIDELINES WITHOUT SACRIFICING TASTE.

Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

### Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

2 oz	57 g
------	------

Raw Piece Weight	Prepared Piece Weight
2.2 oz	2 oz

### Baked Item Dimensions

	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	2.1	2.25	2.4
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	2.2	2.35	2.5
Weight (oz)	1.9	2	2.1

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst



**Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals**  
**(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)**

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Otis Spunkmeyer Delicious Essentials Nat. and Art. Flavored Choc Choc Chip Muffin made with Whole Grain

Code No.: 10145

Manufacturer: Aryzta LLC

Serving Size: 2 oz muffin

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

**I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria:** Yes X No   

(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

**II. Does the product contain non- creditable grains:** Yes X No    **How many grams:** <2%

(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

**III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals).** (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

**Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs:** D

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient*	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion <sup>1</sup> A	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g) <sup>2</sup> B	Creditable Amount A ÷ B
Whole Wheat Flour	11.6 grams	16 grams	0.725
Enriched Wheat Flour	4.9 grams	16 grams	0.306
			<b>1.031</b>
<b>Total Creditable Amount<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>1.0</b>

\*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

<sup>1</sup> (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

<sup>2</sup> Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

<sup>3</sup> Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.0 oz (57 grams)

Total contribution of product (per portion) 1.0 creditable oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature  
Emily Kerwick

Regulatory Analyst

Title

July 28, 2016

510-456-3663







Printed Name

Date

Phone Number

**Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals**  
**Crediting Standards Based on Revised Exhibit A**  
**weights per oz equivalent**

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Otis Spunkmeyer Delicious Essentials Nat. and Art. Flavored Choc Choc Chip Muffin made with Whole GrainCode No.: 10145Manufacturer: Aryzta LLCServing Size: 2 oz muffin

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

**I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria:** Yes X No     

(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

**II. Does the product contain non- creditable grains:** Yes X No      **How many grams:** <2%

Products with more than 0.24oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G and 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

**III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals).** (Please be aware that different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28 grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

**Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs:** D

Description of Product per Food Buying Guide	Portion Size of Product as Purchased A	Weight of one ounce equivalent as listed in SP 30-2012 B	Creditable Amount A ÷ B
Cookies with inclusions	57 grams	55 grams	1.0363
<b>Total Creditable Amount<sup>1</sup></b>			1.0

<sup>1</sup> Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.0 oz (57 g)Total contribution of product (per portion) 1.0 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Signature

Regulatory Analyst

Title

Emily Kerwick

Printed Name

July 28, 2016

Date

510-456-3663

Phone Number





## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Effective Date:</b> 2016-07-28	<b>Document:</b> 21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b> 10145
<b>Replaces:</b> 2014-11-14	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b> USA
<b>Replaces:</b> 2014-11-14	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b> USA
<b>Replaces:</b> 2016-07-28	Controlled Copy	

### PACKAGING

<b>FDA Product Code:</b> N/A	<b>Facility ID:</b> 1101, 110U, 1004055
<b>USDA Establishment:</b> N/A	
<b>Retail Packaging UPC:</b> 013087101454	<b>Internal Packaging UPC:</b> N/A
<b>Customer UPC:</b> N/A	<b>Customer Code:</b> N/A
<b>Shipper UCC Code:</b> 10013087101451	
<b>Packaging Format:</b> Individually wrapped muffins are bulk packed in a master shipping case.	
<b>IW</b>	<b>Food Contact Surface:</b> Film - G
	<b>Package Type:</b> IW
	<b>Pieces per IW:</b> 1
<b>Case</b>	<b>Package Type:</b> Case
	<b>IWs per Case:</b> 72
	<b>Pieces per Case:</b> 72
	<b>Case Dimensions:</b> 16.44" L X 10.94" W X 8.26" H
	<b>Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):</b> 0.86
	<b>Case Gross Wt. :</b> 10.75 lbs 4.87 kg
	<b>Case Net Wt. :</b> 9 lbs 4.08 kg
	<b>Cases per Row (Ti):</b> 9
	<b>Rows per Pallet (Hi):</b> 9
	<b>Cases per Pallet:</b> 81

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

	<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	10145
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2016-07-28	<b>Program:</b>	21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Replaces:</b> 2014-11-14	<b>Location:</b>	Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	USA
<b>Revised:</b> 2016-07-28	Controlled Copy			

### ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

This food contains the following allergens and sensitive ingredients:

Eggs  
Milk  
Soy  
Wheat

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, WATER, INVERT SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, CARAMEL COLOR, WHEAT GLUTEN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, OAT FIBER, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), SALT, SODIUM ALGINATE, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ENZYMES.  
CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, CASHEWS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS, WALNUTS).

### CN Statement

11.6 grams whole wheat flour and per 57 gram muffin. Meets Whole Grain Rich criteria.  
4.9 grams enriched flour per 57 gram muffin.  
1.0 Creditable Grain Ounce Equivalents based on grams of grain and Exhibit A.

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	10145
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2016-07-28	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> 2014-11-14	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	USA
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2016-07-28	Controlled Copy		

## NUTRITION VALUES

**100g unrounded:**

☒ BAKED

☐ UNBAKED

☐ **FRIED**

☐ N/A

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Basic Components			Water (g)	14.06	24.79
Gram Weight (g)	56.70	100.00	Ash (g)	1.09	1.92
Calories (kcal)	192.29	339.14	Vitamins		
Fat (g)	5.72	10.09	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	54.89	96.80
Saturated Fat (g)	1.92	3.38	Vitamin A - RE (RE)	0.01	0.01
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.14	0.24	Vitamin C (mg)	0.00	0.00
Mono Fat (g)	2.12	3.73	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	5.56	9.80
Poly Fat (g)	1.40	2.46	Minerals		
Cholesterol (mg)	38.89	60.59	Calcium (mg)	34.62	61.05
Carbohydrates (g)	31.85	56.17	Iron (mg)	1.42	2.51
Total Dietary Fiber (g)	2.50	4.41	Sodium (mg)	133.53	235.50
Total Sugars (g)	17.31	30.53	Potassium (mg)	175.47	309.46
Protein (g)	3.61	6.36			

Retail panel (per serving): ☐ UNBAKED☒ BAKED

Preliminary. For display only

Nutrition Facts		
Serving Size 1 Muffin (51g)		
Servings Per Container 12		
Amount Per Serving		
Calories 200	Calories from Fat 50	
Calories from Saturated Fat 20		% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g		9%
Saturated Fat 2g		10%
Trans Fat 0g		
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g		
Monounsaturated Fat 2g		
Cholesterol 40mg		13%
Sodium 150mg		6%
Potassium 100mg		8%
Total Carbohydrate 32g		12%
Dietary Fiber 3g		11%
Sugars 15g		
Protein 4g		
*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets.		
Vitamin C 2%		Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%		Iron 8%
Total Crap 22%		

Nutrition Facts	
1 servings per container	
Serving size 1 Muffin (57g)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>200</b>
Calories from Saturated Fat 70	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 5g	10%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polysaturated Fat 1.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 2g	
Cholesterol 40mg	13%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 32g	12%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 17g	
Includes 17g Added Sugars	34%
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 35mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 100mg	4%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets.

If the package has insufficient continuous vertical space (i.e., about 3 inches) to accommodate the Standard Nutrition Facts panel format, the nutrition label may be presented in a tabular (i.e., horizontal) display above: 21 CFR 101.9(d)(1).

W

[illegible]

pared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst




## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET


<b>Effective Date:</b> 2016-07-28	<b>Document:</b> 21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b> 10145
<b>Replaces:</b> 2014-11-14	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b> USA
<b>Replaces:</b> 2014-11-14	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b> USA
<b>Replaces:</b> 2016-07-28	Controlled Copy	

### CLAIMS

<b>Kosher:</b>	OU Dairy
<b>Smart Snack:</b>	Yes
<b>Sold to Schools:</b>	Yes
<b>Whole Grains Council Stamp:</b>	Eligible for Whole Grains Council Basic Stamp. 11 grams whole grain per serving.
<b>Other:</b>	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
<b>Other:</b>	Meets Smart Snack criteria. 1. Not more than 200 calories per serving. 2. Not more than 35% of total calories from fat. Not low in fat. See nutrition information for cholesterol content. Nutrition Facts panel must accompany this statement. 3. Not more than 10% of total calories from saturated fat. Not low in saturated fat. See nutrition information for cholesterol content. Nutrition Facts panel must accompany this statement. 4. 0g Trans fat per serving. See nutrition information for cholesterol content. Nutrition Facts panel must accompany this statement, and statement will only be used following customer request. 5. Not more than 35% total sugar by weight. 6. Minimum 50% of total grains as whole grain. Eligible for Whole Grain Council Stamp as appropriate. 7. Not more than 200mg sodium per cookie. 8. No high fructose corn syrup.

### STORAGE & HANDLING

<b>Total Shelf Life from Production:</b> 365 days	<b>Distributed:</b> Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
<b>Best Before Date Format:</b> NA	
<b>Lot Code Format (explained):</b>	Varies by bakery-Newark example YNWDDD (Y=Last digit of production year, NW=Newark bakery, DDD=Julian date)
<b>Recommended Storage Conditions:</b> Frozen	
<b>Shelf Life After Baking:</b> N/A	<b>After Baking Storage Type:</b> N/A
<b>Shelf Life After Defrosting:</b> 21 days (in original, sealed film)	<b>After Defrost Storage Type:</b> Ambient
<b>Min-Max. Distribution Temperature:</b> Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
<b>Prepared By:</b>  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst	

<div>Min. Shelf Life Remaining</div> <div></div>	pt at DC: 30 days			<b>FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET</b>	
	<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	10145	
<b>Effective Date:</b>	2016-07-28	<b>Program:</b>	21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Replaces:</b>	2014-11-14	<b>Location:</b>	Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	USA
<b>Revised:</b>	2016-07-28	Controlled Copy			

**PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS**

raw and serve. Must keep frozen until ready to use.

**ADDITIONAL DETAILS**

MANUFACTURED BY ARYZTA, LLC  
180 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 900  
LOS ANGELES, CA 90045, USA  
855-4-ARYZTA

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst



[Subscribe to Our Newsletter](#)

[< Back to Frozen Breakfast](#)

## Pillsbury™ Frozen Mini Waffles Maple Madness™ 2.47 oz

Product Code: 132265000



Right Front - 3D



Front - 3D

This website uses cookies to enhance user experience and to analyze performance and traffic on our website. We also share information about your use of our site with our social media, advertising and analytics partners. [Link to Cookie Policy](#)

[Customize Settings](#)

Accept All Cookies

---

## Buy from Online Retailers



## Features & Benefits

- Pillsbury™ whole grain-rich frozen mini waffles in individually wrapped ovenable packages. Maple flavor baked in for no-mess eating and 16 grams of whole grain per serving.
- 72 individually wrapped, ovenable pouches per case.
- All are individually wrapped in ovenable film for heat & serve or thaw & serve preparation, making them a great alternative for service models.
- Pillsbury frozen breakfast products contain no artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Made without gelatin. Recommended for K-12 Schools.

---

## Product Details

---

---

This website uses cookies to enhance user experience and to analyze performance and traffic on our website. We also share information about your use of our site with our social media, advertising and analytics partners. [Link to Cookie Policy](#)

[Customize Settings](#)

Accept All Cookies





Pillsbury™ whole grain-rich frozen mini waffles in individually wrapped ovenable packages. Maple flavor baked in for no-mess eating and 16 grams of whole grain per serving. Made without gelatin. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets 2 ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich criteria, and is CACFP eligible. Options for Thaw &

This website uses cookies to enhance user experience and to analyze performance and traffic on our website. We also share information about your use of our site with our social media, advertising and analytics partners. [Link to Cookie Policy](#)

[Customize Settings](#)

Accept All Cookies



Height:	8.6 IN
Unit Size:	2.47 OZ
Length:	19.6 IN
Case Count:	72
Width:	11.8 IN
Case Size:	1.2 CF

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size↔		1 Pouch (70g)	100g
		As Packaged	As Packaged
Calories		210	271
		% DV	% DV
Total Fat	6g	7%	7g
Saturated Fat	1g	4%	1g
Trans Fat	0g		0g
Cholesterol	0mg	0%	1mg
Sodium	170mg	7%	219mg
Total Carbohydrate	37g	14%	47g
Dietary Fiber	2g	7%	3g
Total Sugars	13g		17g
Incl. Added	12g	25%	16g
Sugars			
Protein	3g		4g
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg
Calcium	30mg	2%	34mg
Iron	1.4mg	8%	2mg
Potassium	120mg	2%	151mg

\* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet  
\* Not a significant nutrient source  
\* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.  
\* Do not eat raw dough or batter.

CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND EGG INGREDIENTS.



**No Artificial Flavors**



**2 oz. Eq. Grain**



**No Gelatin**



**CACFP eligible**



**Zero Trans Fat**



**Whole Grain**



**No High Fructose Corn Syrup**

---

## Preparation Instructions

Heat & Serve: Heat frozen Mini Waffles in ovenable pouch Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Place pouches flat on a baking sheet and heat per chart below: Convection Oven 8-10 minutes\* Conventional Oven 13-15 minutes\* \* DO NOT place pouches directly on oven rack or let pouches touch oven sides. Bake times will vary by oven type and load. Warming Unit: Preheat Warming Unit to 150°F. Place pouches flat on a baking sheet and heat for 60 minutes. Microwave: Place one pouch in microwave and heat on HIGH for 30-40 seconds. LET STAND one minute before removing from microwave. CAUTION: Pouch and product can be very hot! Use caution when handling and eating. Thaw & Serve: Thaw at room temperature for 90 minutes prior to serving. Consume within 6 hours of preparing.

---

## K-12 Regulatory Documentation

**K12 Frozen Breakfast Litho (pdf)**

**Crediting Letter - Pillsbury™ Frozen Mini Waffles Maple Madness(TM) 2.47 oz (pdf)**

This website uses cookies to enhance user experience and to analyze performance and traffic on our website. We also share information about your use of our site with our social media, advertising and analytics partners. [Link to Cookie Policy](#)

[Customize Settings](#)

Accept All Cookies



**Cheerios™ Cereal**  
**Bulkpak 29 oz**



**Cocoa Puffs™ Cereal**  
**25% Less Sugar**  
**Single Serve Bowlpak**  
**1..**



**BEST SELLER**  
**Pillsbury™ Frozen**  
**Mini Bagels**  
**Strawberry Creamy**  
**Cheese 2...**



**Yoplait® Trix™ Low-**  
**Fat Yogurt Reduced**  
**Sugar Single Serve ..**



**Natu**  
**Par:**  
**Cereal**

[Contact A Sales Rep](#)

[Privacy Policy](#)

[Terms of Use](#)

[About Us](#)

[Customize Cookie Settings](#)

[Data Privacy Requests](#)

© 2022 General Mills, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

This website uses cookies to enhance user experience and to analyze performance and traffic on our website. We also share information about your use of our site with our social media, advertising and analytics partners. [Link to Cookie Policy](#)

[Customize Settings](#)

Accept All Cookies





# Pillsbury® Mini Bagels, Strawberry Creamy Cheese, 72ct, 2.43oz



## PACKAGING

Base Product Code: 138413000	Unit Weight: 2.43 OZ
GTIN: 10018000384133	Gross Case Weight: 14 LB
Units Per Case: 72	Net Case Weight: 10.9350 LB
Pallet Info: Layer: 12, High: 9, Pal Qty: 108	Case Dimensions (in): 19.81 (L) X 7.93 (W) X 8 (H)
Total Shelf Life: 186 DY	Kosher: NONE: NONE

## NUTRITION

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 Package (69g)

Amount Per Serving

	As Packaged
Calories	230
Calories From Fat	50
% Daily Value %	
Total Fat 6g	9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	11%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 41g	14%
Dietary Fiber 2g	9%
Sugars 13g	
Protein 6g	
Vitamin A	2%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	2%
Iron	6%

\* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

\* - Not a significant nutrient source

## INGREDIENTS

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NEUFCHATEL CHEESE (MILK, CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: NONFAT MILK, YEAST, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CREAM OF TARTAR, METHYLCELLULOSE, STRAWBERRY POWDER, BEET POWDER COLOR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. Allergens: CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS.

## STORAGE DETAILS

Keep frozen.

**No Barcode Available**





## Pillsbury® Mini Waffles Maple Madness

Whole Wheat Flour - First Grain Ingredient, Maple flavor baked in for no-mess eating. Individually wrapped ovenable packages. Made from 100% Whole Grain. 2 oz eq grains. No Artificial Flavors. No Colors from Artificial Sources.

**ALLERGENS:** CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND EGG INGREDIENTS

**UNIT SIZE:** 2.47 OZ  
**CASE COUNT:** 72

**PRODUCT CODE:** 132265000  
**UPC:** 018000322657  
**GTIN:** 10018000322654

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:	1 Pouch (70g)	
Amount Per Serving:	As Packaged	
<b>Calories</b>	210	
Calories From Fat	50	
<b>Total Fat</b>	6g	8%
Saturated Fat	1g	5%
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b>	170mg	7%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	38g	13%
Dietary Fiber	3g	12%
Sugars	13g	
<b>Protein</b>	4g	
Vitamin A	0%	
Vitamin C	0%	
Calcium	2%	
Iron	4%	

\* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

\* - Not a significant nutrient source

\* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

\*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

### Ingredients

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Brown Rice Flour, Soybean Oil, Contains less than 2% of: Soy Lecithin, Maltodextrin, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Calcium Acid Pyrophosphate, Potassium Bicarbonate, Modified Corn Starch, Eggs, Natural Flavor, Dextrose, Tricalcium Phosphate.

**Kosher:** **NONE**

### Package Information

NET WEIGHT: N/A  
VOLUME: 1.15 CF  
HEIGHT: 8.62 IN  
LENGTH: 19.62 IN  
WIDTH: 11.75 IN  
CASE SIZE: 1.15 CF

### KEY FEATURES:

- Whole Grain
- 2 oz. Eq. Grain
- No Artificial Flavors
- No Colors from Artificial Sources

\* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

## *Blueberry Bread Slice, WG*

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: Each

### ALLERGENS

Eggs, Soy, Wheat

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 270

Calories from Fat: 81

<b>Total Fat:</b>	<b>9.0g</b>
Saturated Fat:	2.0g
Trans Fat:	0.00
<b>Cholesterol:</b>	<b>0mg</b>
<b>Sodium:</b>	<b>190mg</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate:</b>	<b>43.0g</b>
Dietary Fiber:	2.0g
Sugars:	24.0g
<b>Protein:</b>	<b>6.0g</b>

Vitamin A: 100RE

Vitamin C: .0mg

Calcium: 100.0mg

Iron: 1.4mg

The accuracy of the information shown above is based on data obtained from food manufacturers, food distributors, product packaging, and the USDA Child Nutrition database. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution. Please consult your own physician or medical professional for assistance with your specific medical or dietary situation.

### Ingredients

Blueberry Bread Slice 3.4oz Super Bak (mfg label): WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WATER, WHOLE EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, BLUEBERRIES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, DRY HONEY SOLIDS, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE (CINNAMON). CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS & SOY [903239]